

# SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 FOR

## SENATE AMENDMENT NO. 1

Offered by Schoaf of Buchanan

Amend SS/Senate Bill No. 621, Page 2, Section 191.1145, Line 15-21,

by striking all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"use of asynchronous store-and-forward technology.";

and

Further amend said bill and section, page 3, line 3, by inserting after the word "in" the following: "subsection 3 of"; and

Further amend said bill and section, page 4, line 1 of said page, by inserting after all of said line the following:

"7. Nothing in this section shall be construed to alter any collaborative practice requirement as provided in chapters 334 and 335."; and

Further amend said bill, section 208.670, page 6, lines 27-28 of said page, by striking all of the underlined words and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "the delivery of health care services by means of information and communication technologies which facilitate the assessment, diagnosis, consultation, treatment, education, care management, and self-

1 management of a patient's health care while such patient is at  
2 the originating site and the health care provider is at the  
3 distant site. Telehealth or telemedicine shall also include the  
4 use of asynchronous store-and-forward technology for orthopedics,  
5 dermatology, ophthalmology and optometry, in cases of diabetic  
6 retinopathy, burn and wound care, dental services which require a  
7 diagnosis, and maternal-fetal medicine ultrasounds."; and

8 Further amend said bill, page 18, section 334.108, line 6 of  
9 said page, by inserting after the word "physician" the following:  
10 ", or his or her delegate, on-call physician, or advanced  
11 practice registered nurse,"; and further amend line 8, by  
12 inserting after the word "a" the following: "previously  
13 established and ongoing"; and

14 Further amend said bill, section 376.1900, page 21, lines 5-  
15 8 of said page, by striking all of said lines and inserting in  
16 lieu thereof the following: "distant site.".